JEFFERSON PARISH TOP PRIVATE COMPANIES*

(ranked by latest year revenue)

J.P. Rank Company Name

1

Telephone Fax
Ochsner Health System

(504) 842-3000
Georges Enterprises, LLC

(504) 736-4023  (504) 736-4158

Acme Truck Line Inc.

(504) 368-2510  (504) 368-9389

Ray Brandt Automotive & Collision -
Nissan, Toyota, Infiniti, Dodge, Hyundai
(504) 837-2088  (504) 837-2086
Laitram LLC

(504) 733-6000  (504) 733-2143

Blessey Marine Services Inc.

(504) 734-1156  (504) 734-1195

Smoothie King Franchises
(985) 635-6973  (985) 635-6987
Gibbs Construction LLC

(504) 733-4336  (504) 734-1417

Prepared by JEDCO, EDS Department

Address

1514 Jefferson Highway
Jefferson 70121

701 Edwards Avenue
Elmwood 70123

121 Pailet Drive
Harvey 70059

3017 12th Street
Metairie 70002

220 Laitram Lane
Harahan 70123

1515 River Oaks Road, East
Harahan 70123

3900 N Causeway Blvd #1300
Metairie 70002

5736 Citrus Boulevard
Harahan 70123

Principal Business
Health care

Food distributor and food
services

Transportation

Automotive sales, service
collision repair

Manufacturer of conveyor
belts, shrimp processing,
alternating tread stairs

Towing company

Smoothies, supplements,
healthy snacks

Commercial construction

Top Executive
Title

Warner L. Thomas
CEO

John D. Georges
CEO

Mike Coatney
President

Raymond J. Brandt
CEO

James M. Lapeyre, Jr.

President

Walter E. Blessey, Jr.
CEO

Wan Kim
Brand Owner

Lawrence C. Gibbs
CEO
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Year

Founded

1941

1916

1962

1983

1949

1978

1973

1976

2015 CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
No. of
Employees
1

$2,313.0
15520

2
$1,250.0
1170

7
$487.0
3200

8
$465.3
550

11
$426.4
1261

15
$256.2
812

16
$241.0
115

19
$121.0
145

2014 CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
No. of
Employees
1

$2,040.0
14500

2
$1,200.0
1150

7
$437.9
3150

8
$421.8
550

10
$391.0
1106

15
$234.0
760

14
$238.0
112

32
$77.8
123

2013CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
No. of
Employees
1

$1,840.0
13300

2
$1,090.0
750

6
$465.5
3250

8
$374.6
550

9
$346.2
1011

14
$219.3
800

2012 CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)

No. of
Employees

1

$1,800.0
10450

2
$1,060.0
750

5
$393.9
2980

8
$329.1
453

7
$341.2
1113

16
$194.2
650

17
$151.0
160
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J.P. Rank Company Name
Telephone Fax

9 Weinman, Inc
(504) 780-6019
10 Favrot & Shane Cos.
(504) 885-4885  (504) 885-4941
11 Core Construction Co., LLC

(504) 733-2212  (504) 733-2214

12 McDonnel Group LLC, The
(504) 219-0032  (504) 219-0095

13 David Briggs Enterprises Inc.
(504) 831-9415  (504) 831-9763

14 Broadmoor LLC
(504) 885-5400  (504) 885-6065

15 ProSource Floors, Inc
(504) 733-3070

16 Durr Heavy Construction LLC
(504) 737-3205  (504) 737-3905

17 Gardner Realtors
(504) 887-7588  (504) 889-7766

Prepared by JEDCO, EDS Department

Address

3724 Veterans Boulevard
Metairie 70002

3925 N. I-10 Service Road W
Metairie 70002

2 Commerce Court
Harahan 70123

3350 Ridgelake Drive
Metairie 70002

641 Papworth Avenue
Metairie 70005

2740 North Arnoult Road
Metairie 70002

1525 Edwards Avenue
Harahan 70123

817 Hickory Avenue
Harahan 70123

3332 N Woodlawn Ave
Metairie 70006

Principal Business
Investments

Real estate development and
management

General contractor

Commercial construction

Retail and wholesale of
alcoholic beverages and mixes

Design/build firm

Wholesale flooring

General contractor, site
preparation, demolition,
utilities and disaster recovery

Real estate broker

2015 CityBusiness

Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
Top Executive Year No. of
Title Founded Employees
Robert T. Weinman 20
CEO $120.0
1959 145
William H. Shane, Jr. 21
Principal $112.2
1969 350
James K. Jacobs 24
CEO $100.0
2001 70
Allan McDonnel 26
President $85.0
2000 55
David Briggs 28
Chairman $80.4
1983 400
Ryan Mouledous 29
President $74.2
1973 97
Daniel Kennedy 38
President $44.6
1998 139
Dana Stumpf 44
CEO $34.0
1976 135
Glenn M. Gardner a7
President of Operations $30.3
1943 75
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2014 CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
No. of
Employees
23

$120.0
162

26
$103.0
357

27
$100.0
70

30
$85.0
62

35
$72.0
400

18
$160.4
160

45
$40.5
109

49
$38.9
140

62
$28.0
75

2013CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
No. of
Employees
23

$118.0
230

27
$94.9
350

16
$165.0
100

25
$100.0
50

33
$64.4
400

21
$126.0
150

2012 CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)

No. of
Employees

20

$106.0
205

$92.0
115

46
$35.0
150

59
$22.0
80
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J.P. Rank Company Name
Telephone Fax

18 Ryan Gootee General Contractors LLC

(504) 832-1282  (504) 832-8969

19 Construction Masters, Inc

(504) 831-4261  (504) 832-0762

20 Vincent Piazza Jr. & Sons and Sons
Seafood, Inc.

(504) 734-0012  (504) 734-8752

21 F. H. Myers Construction Corp.
(504) 734-1073  (504) 734-1099
22 Altus - Global Trade Solutions
(800) 509-6060  (504) 200-2551
23 Metairie Bank & Trust

(504) 834-6330  (504) 832-3235

24 Eagan Insurance Agency, Inc.

(504) 836-9600  (504) 836-9621
25 Garrity Printing Inc.

(504) 733-9654  (504) 733-8506
26 Atlantis International Inc

(504) 455-6509  (504) 885-3879

Prepared by JEDCO, EDS Department

Address

1100 Ridgewood Drive
Metairie 70001

701 Papworth
Metairie 70005

1201 Sams Avenue
Harahan 70123

520 Commerce Street
Harahan 70123

2400 Veterans Blvd
Kenner 70062

3344 Metairie Road
Metairie 70001

2629 North Causeway Blvd
Metairie 70002

109 Research Drive
Harahan 70123

5801 Citrus Blvd
Harahan 70123

Principal Business
General construction

Construction

Seafood processor institutional
distributor

Commercial construction

Receivables management
services

Banking

Property and casualty

insurance

Commercial print shop

exports/lubricants wholesale

2015 CityBusiness

Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
Top Executive Year No. of
Title Founded Employees
Ryan P. Gootee 49
President and CEO $29.0
2004 25
Rene J. Becnel 52
CEO $26.0
1989 22
Vincent Piazza Jr. 54
President $24.5
1988 48
Rachelle Allbright 57
CEO $21.0
1987 35
Thomas Brenan IV 58
President and CEO $19.7
1994 195
Ron E. Samford, Jr. 67
CEO $13.7
1947 100
Marc Eagan 68
President $13.4
1954 88
Brian David 72
President $10.8
1984 60
Manuel F. Blanco 74
President/CEO $9.6
1977 9
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2014 CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
No. of
Employees
63

$27.0
31

$20.0

66
$22.0
45

64
$24.0

68
$21.0
198

80
$13.1
99

81
$12.9
84

87
$10.6
62

$13.1

2013CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)
No. of
Employees
44

$35.0
35

55
$28.0
25

64
$21.2
45

58
$23.9
33

$20.5
0

2012 CityBusiness
Rank
Latest Yr Rev
(millions)

No. of
Employees

42

$41.0
33

55
$26.0
30

64
$19.3
35

63
$19.8
30

$0.0
0

73
$14.7
99

80
$12.1
72

77
$12.5
85

66
$18.2
10

Revised Monday, May 04, 2015



2015 CityBusiness

2014 CityBusiness

2013CityBusiness

2012 CityBusiness

Rank Rank Rank Rank
Latest Yr Rev Latest Yr Rev Latest Yr Rev Latest Yr Rev
(millions) (millions) (millions) (millions)
J.P. Rank Company Name Top Executive Year No. of No. of No. of No. of
Telephone Fax Address Principal Business Title Founded Employees Employees Employees Employees
27 Planet Beach Tanning Spa 5161 Taravella Rd tanning and spa salons, Stephen Smith 78 37 95
Marrero 70072 inhouse line of tanning CEO $6.0 $6.7 $56.2 $6.4
(504) 361-5550  (504) 361-5540 products 1995 50 21 24
28 American Office Machines Inc. 2609 Ridgelake Drive Office equipment and supply  John Manzella 80 96 0 0
Metairie 70002 sales President $2.5 $2.5 $2.3 $0.0
(504) 833-1964  (504) 837-3167 1970 10 10 0 0
29 Gambel Communications 204 Metairie Road, Suite C Public Relations Betsie Gambel 82 100 98 0
Metairie 70005 President $1.1 $1.0 $1.0 $1.0
(504) 324-4242  (504) 324-7546 2009 9 3 3 0
30 Passport Health of Louisiana 3220 N Turnbull Drive Travel medicine/vaccinations Michele Eichhorn, R.N., B.S.N. 83 98 99 0
Metairie 70002 Executive Director $1.0 $1.0 $1.0 $0.0
(504) 456-8515  (504) 456-8516 2007 3 3 3 0

Total Number of Jefferson Parish Companies included in the 2015 CityBusiness Top Private Company = 30

*Information contained in the table above was provided by individual private companies that either contacted JEDCO directly or reported it to CityBusiness via the 2012-2015 Top Private Companies lists. Company ranking is based on the latest year’s
revenue available at the time of publication. Zero values indicate subject information was not included in the CityBusiness Top Private Companies list for that particular company, and year, at the time of original publication. Zero value CityBusiness
rankings, listed in conjunction with positive revenue and employment numbers for the same year as the zero ranking, indicate the company provided information directly to JEDCO but not CityBusiness. Other private companies may qualify for this list, but
were not included because they did not provide necessary information to CityBusiness or JEDCO. To the best of JEDCO's and CityBusiness' knowledge, the above information is accurate. Other top private companies wishing to be included in the table
above are encouraged to contact JEDCO via telephone (504-875-3908).
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