## JEFFERSON PARISH TOP PRIVATE COMPANIES\*

(ranked by latest year revenue)

						2015 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2014 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2013CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2012 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)
J.P. Ranl	Company Name Telephone Fax	Address	Principal Business	Top Executive Title	Year Founded	No. of Employees	No. of Employees	No. of Employees	No. of Employees
1	Ochsner Health System (504) 842-3000	1514 Jefferson Highway Jefferson 70121	Health care	Warner L. Thomas CEO	1941	1 \$2,313.0 15520	1 \$2,040.0 14500	1 \$1,840.0 13300	1 \$1,800.0 10450
2	Georges Enterprises, LLC	701 Edwards Avenue Elmwood 70123	Food distributor and food services	John D. Georges CEO		2 \$1,250.0	2 \$1,200.0	2 \$1,090.0	2 \$1,060.0
	(504) 736-4023 (504) 736-4158				1916	1170	1150	750	750
3	Acme Truck Line Inc.	121 Pailet Drive Harvey 70059	Transportation	Mike Coatney President		7 \$487.0	7 \$437.9	6 \$465.5	5 \$393.9
	(504) 368-2510 (504) 368-9389	Harvey 70037			1962	3200	3150	3250	2980
4	Ray Brandt Automotive & Collision - Nissan, Toyota, Infiniti, Dodge, Hyundai (504) 837-2088 (504) 837-2086	3017 12th Street Metairie 70002	Automotive sales, service collision repair	Raymond J. Brandt CEO	1983	8 \$465.3 550	8 \$421.8 550	8 \$374.6 550	8 \$329.1 453
5	Laitram LLC	220 Laitram Lane Harahan 70123	Manufacturer of conveyor	James M. Lapeyre, Jr. President		11 \$426.4	10 \$391.0	9 \$346.2	7 \$341.2
	(504) 733-6000 (504) 733-2143		belts, shrimp processing, alternating tread stairs		1949	\$420.4 1261	1106	1011	1113
6	Blessey Marine Services Inc.	1515 River Oaks Road, East Harahan 70123	Towing company	Walter E. Blessey, Jr. CEO		15 \$256.2	15 \$234.0	14 \$219.3	16 \$194.2
	(504) 734-1156 (504) 734-1195				1978	\$250.2 812	\$234.0 760	\$219.3 800	650
7	Smoothie King Franchises	3900 N Causeway Blvd #1300 Metairie 70002	Smoothies, supplements, healthy snacks	Wan Kim Brand Owner		16 \$241.0	14 \$238.0	0 \$232.6	0 \$0.0
	(985) 635-6973 (985) 635-6987	Metallie 70002			1973	115	112	\$232.0 0	\$0.0 0
8	Gibbs Construction LLC	5736 Citrus Boulevard Harahan 70123	Commercial construction	Lawrence C. Gibbs CEO		19 \$121.0	32 \$77.8	0 \$89.0	17 \$151.0
	(504) 733-4336 (504) 734-1417		CEO		1976	145	123	\$69.0 0	160

Prepared by JEDCO, EDS Department

Page 1

Revised Monday, May 04, 2015

						2015 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2014 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2013CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2012 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)
J.P. Rank	Company Name Telephone Fax	Address	Principal Business	Top Executive Title	Year Founded	No. of Employees	No. of Employees	No. of Employees	No. of Employees
9	Weinman, Inc	3724 Veterans Boulevard Metairie 70002	Investments	Robert T. Weinman CEO		20 \$120.0	23 \$120.0	23 \$118.0	20 \$106.0
	(504) 780-6019				1959	145	162	230	205
10	Favrot & Shane Cos.	3925 N. I-10 Service Road W	Real estate development and	William H. Shane, Jr.		21	26	27	0
	(504) 885-4885 (504) 885-4941	Metairie 70002	management	Principal	1969	\$112.2 350	\$103.0 357	\$94.9 350	\$89.5 0
11	Core Construction Co., LLC	2 Commerce Court		James K. Jacobs CEO		24	27	16	0
	(504) 733-2212 (504) 733-2214	Harahan 70123			2001	\$100.0 70	\$100.0 70	\$165.0 100	\$225.0 0
12	McDonnel Group LLC, The	3350 Ridgelake Drive	Commercial construction	Allan McDonnel President		26	30	25	26
	(504) 219-0032 (504) 219-0095	Metairie 70002			2000	\$85.0 55	\$85.0 62	\$100.0 50	\$76.0 47
13	David Briggs Enterprises Inc.	641 Papworth Avenue	Retail and wholesale of alcoholic beverages and mixes	David Briggs s Chairman		28	35	33	34
	(504) 831-9415 (504) 831-9763	Metairie 70005			1983	\$80.4 400	\$72.0 400	\$64.4 400	\$62.0 450
14	Broadmoor LLC	2740 North Arnoult Road	Design/build firm	Ryan Mouledous President		29	18	21	23
	(504) 885-5400 (504) 885-6065	Metairie 70002			1973	\$74.2 97	\$160.4 160	\$126.0 150	\$92.0 115
15	ProSource Floors, Inc	1525 Edwards Avenue	Wholesale flooring	Daniel Kennedy President		38	45	0	0
	(504) 733-3070	Harahan 70123			1998	\$44.6 139	\$40.5 109	\$34.3 0	\$0.0 0
16	Durr Heavy Construction LLC	817 Hickory Avenue		Dana Stumpf CEO		44	49 \$20.0	41 \$38.0	46
	(504) 737-3205 (504) 737-3905	Harahan 70123			1976	\$34.0 135	\$38.9 140	\$38.0 130	\$35.0 150
17	Gardner Realtors	3332 N Woodlawn Ave Metairie 70006	Real estate broker	Glenn M. Gardner President of Operations		47	62 \$20.0	60	59
	(504) 887-7588 (504) 889-7766				1943	\$30.3 75	\$28.0 75	\$23.1 80	\$22.0 80

Prepared by JEDCO, EDS Department

Page 2

Revised Monday, May 04, 2015

						2015 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2014 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2013CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)	2012 CityBusiness Rank Latest Yr Rev (millions)
J.P. Ranl	Company Name Telephone Fax	Address	Principal Business	Top Executive Title	Year Founded	No. of Employees	No. of Employees	No. of Employees	No. of Employees
18	Ryan Gootee General Contractors LLC	1100 Ridgewood Drive Metairie 70001	General construction	Ryan P. Gootee President and CEO		49 \$29.0	63 \$27.0	44 \$35.0	42 \$41.0
	(504) 832-1282 (504) 832-8969	Metallie 70001			2004	25	31	35	33
19	Construction Masters, Inc	701 Papworth	Construction	Rene J. Becnel		52	<b>\$</b> 22.0	55	55
	(504) 831-4261 (504) 832-0762	Metairie 70005		CEO	1989	\$26.0 22	\$20.0	\$28.0 25	\$26.0 30
20	Vincent Piazza Jr. & Sons and Sons	1201 Sams Avenue	Seafood processor institutional distributor	I Vincent Piazza Jr. President		54	66	64	64
	Seafood, Inc. (504) 734-0012 (504) 734-8752	Harahan 70123			1988	\$24.5 48	\$22.0 45	\$21.2 45	\$19.3 35
21	F. H. Myers Construction Corp.	520 Commerce Street	Commercial construction	Rachelle Allbright		57	64	58	63
	(504) 734-1073 (504) 734-1099	Harahan 70123		CEO	1987	\$21.0 35	\$24.0 29	\$23.9 33	\$19.8 30
22	Altus - Global Trade Solutions	2400 Veterans Blvd	J. J	Thomas Brenan IV President and CEO 1994		58	68	0	0
	(800) 509-6060 (504) 200-2551	Kenner 70062			1994	\$19.7 195	\$21.0 198	\$20.5 0	\$0.0 0
23	Metairie Bank & Trust	3344 Metairie Road	Banking	Ron E. Samford, Jr. CEO		67	80	78	73
	(504) 834-6330 (504) 832-3235	Metairie 70001			1947	\$13.7 100	\$13.1 99	\$13.8 95	\$14.7 99
24		2629 North Causeway Blvd	Property and casualty insurance	Marc Eagan President		68	81	79	80
	(504) 836-9600 (504) 836-9621	Metairie 70002			1954	\$13.4 88	\$12.9 84	\$12.6 78	\$12.1 72
25	Garrity Printing Inc.	109 Research Drive	Drive Commercial print shop 0123	Brian David President		72	87	0	77
	(504) 733-9654 (504) 733-8506	Harahan 70123			1984	\$10.8 60	\$10.6 62	\$10.3 0	\$12.5 85
26	Atlantis International Inc	5801 Citrus Blvd	exports/lubricants wholesale			74	<b>•</b> • • • •	61	66
	(504) 455-6509 (504) 885-3879	Harahan 70123		President/CEO	1977	\$9.6 9	\$13.1	\$22.6 9	\$18.2 10

Prepared by JEDCO, EDS Department

Page 3

Revised Monday, May 04, 2015

						2015 CityBusiness	2014 CityBusiness	2013CityBusiness	2012 CityBusiness
						Rank	Rank	Rank	Rank
						Latest Yr Rev (millions)	Latest Yr Rev (millions)	Latest Yr Rev (millions)	Latest Yr Rev (millions)
J.P. Ran	k Company Name Telephone Fax	Address	Principal Business	Top Executive Title	Year Founded	No. of Employees	No. of Employees	No. of Employees	No. of Employees
27	Planet Beach Tanning Spa	5161 Taravella Rd	tanning and spa salons,	Stephen Smith		78		37	95
		Marrero 70072	inhouse line of tanning products	CEÒ		\$6.0	\$6.7	\$56.2	\$6.4
	(504) 361-5550 (504) 361-5540				1995	50		21	24
28	American Office Machines Inc.	2609 Ridgelake Drive	Office equipment and supply	John Manzella		80	96	0	0
		Metairie 70002	sales	President		\$2.5	\$2.5	\$2.3	\$0.0
	(504) 833-1964 (504) 837-3167				1970	10	10	0	0
29	Gambel Communications	204 Metairie Road, Suite C	Public Relations	Betsie Gambel		82	100	98	0
		Metairie 70005		President		\$1.1	\$1.0	\$1.0	\$1.0
	(504) 324-4242 (504) 324-7546				2009	9	3	3	0
30	Passport Health of Louisiana	3220 N Turnbull Drive	Travel medicine/vaccinations	Michele Eichhorn, R.N., B.S.N		83	98	99	0
		Metairie 70002		Executive Director		\$1.0	\$1.0	\$1.0	\$0.0
	(504) 456-8515 (504) 456-8516				2007	3	3	3	0

Total Number of Jefferson Parish Companies included in the 2015 CityBusiness Top Private Company = 30

\*Information contained in the table above was provided by individual private companies that either contacted JEDCO directly or reported it to CityBusiness via the 2012-2015 Top Private Companies lists. Company ranking is based on the latest year's revenue available at the time of publication. Zero values indicate subject information was not included in the CityBusiness Top Private Companies list for that particular company, and year, at the time of original publication. Zero value CityBusiness rankings, listed in conjunction with positive revenue and employment numbers for the same year as the zero ranking, indicate the company provided information directly to JEDCO but not CityBusiness. Other private companies may qualify for this list, but were not included because they did not provide necessary information to CityBusiness or JEDCO. To the best of JEDCO's and CityBusiness' knowledge, the above information is accurate. Other top private companies wishing to be included in the table above are encouraged to contact JEDCO via telephone (504-875-3908).